

## JANGIPUR COLLEGE

GOVT. SPONSORED, ESTD. 1950 Affiliated to the University of Kalyani NAAC Accredited (Cycle III)

EMS (ISO 14001: 2015) & QMS (ISO 9001: 2015) CERTIFIED Jangipur, Murshidabad, West Bengal – 742213

Notice No. JC/416/2025

Date:03-02-2025

Subject: Freshers' Welcome and Social 2024-25 on 06-02-2025

Freshers' Welcome & Social 2024-2025 will be held at the College Campus (Arts & Commerce Building ground) on 06-02-2025 from 10:00 am onwards. Requesting all the Governing Body Members, Students of Jangipur College and all Staff Members of Jangipur College to ensure your presence and make this event successful. Classes of Semester I will remain suspended on that day.

Please note that no students will be allowed to enter the college premises without Identity card or Fees receipt.

> Dr. Prarthita Biswas Principal Jangipur College

> > Principal
> > Jangipur College